

THE PINK & RED ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

Twin Cherries:

Glucose Syrup*, Sugar, Water, Beef Gelatine, Corn Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Glazing Agent (E903), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Colours (E129, E102, E133).

Warning E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

***Contains genetically modified ingredients**

Haribo Heart Throbs:

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Elderberry Extract

Strawberry Twist Kisses:

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine (Beef & Pork), Acid (Citric acid), Gelling agents (Pectins), Flavourings, Vegetable oils (Palm), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Colour: E133

Pink Candy Hearts:

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat** Starch, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Colours (Carmine, Beetroot Juice), Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Glazing Agent (Beeswax)

Juicy Lips:

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Citric Acid, Glazing Agents (Palm Oil, Carnuba wax), Apple juice from Concentrate (1%), Colours (E163) Flavourings.

Magic Mushrooms:

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Apple Juice Concentrate (1%), Citric Acid, Flavourings, Colours (E129, E171).

Strawberry Pencils:

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **Wheat Flour (Gluten)**, Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E129)

Strawberry Belts:

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, **Wheat** starch (**Gluten**), Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; **Wheat** flour, Palm fat, Humectant: Glycerol; Acidity regulator: Potassium citrates; Flavourings, Salt, Fruit and vegetable concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant; Colours: E120

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.